
USA - RSA
0:1 (0:0)

Match Officials: 
Referee: GHORBANI Mahsa (IRI) Assistant Referee 1: WANG Chieh (TPE)
4th Official: THEIN Thein Aye (MYA) Assistant Referee 2: LAN Mei Fen (TPE)
Match Commissioner: HSIEH Ya Chi (TPE)

Goals Scored:

BIYANA Kholosa (RSA) 74'  

USA - United States of America

[ 1 ] SEABERT Hannah Grace (GK) (C)
[ 4 ] DOOLEY Sydney Michaela (-38')
[ 6 ] STANTON Morgan Danielle
[ 7 ] AYERS Jessica Kohm (-71')
[ 9 ] BAISDEN Rylee Ann
[ 13 ] IRWIN Madison Smith
[ 14 ] RESSLER Rachel Christin
[ 22 ] GERSH Victoria Rose
[ 23 ] VALENTE Danielle June (-41')
[ 24 ] JOBANEK Caitlyn Brenda
[ 28 ] MILLER Aliyah Lavinia

RSA - South Africa

[ 16 ] MPETA Viwe (GK)
[ 2 ] DLANI Abongile (-49')
[ 3 ] TLAILANE Koketso
[ 4 ] NOMTSHEKE Nomonde
[ 6 ] BIYANA Kholosa
[ 10 ] SEBATI Rachel (-87')
[ 11 ] KGATLANA Thembi
[ 12 ] MASHILO Bontle (-47')
[ 13 ] MOGOLOLA Regina
[ 14 ] LETSOSO Thato
[ 18 ] JANE Refiloe (C)

Substitutes:

[ 2 ] BRUDER Emily Louise (+38')
[ 3 ] BATTAN Kavita Jaya (+75')
[ 11 ] PADILLA Sandra Maria (+71')
[ 12 ] ZLATIC Karly Nicole (+41', -75')
[ 26 ] BONSALL Kendra Ruby

Substitutes:

[ 1 ] MAGAGULA Dineo (GK)
[ 5 ] MADIBA Letago (+49')
[ 7 ] RAKHUDUWE Lebogang
[ 8 ] MAZIBUKO Jabulile (+87')
[ 9 ] SALGADO Gabriela
[ 15 ] SMIDT Thalea
[ 17 ] MAGAIA Hildah (+47')
[ 19 ] NDLANGISA Ongeziwe
[ 20 ] MATABOLOGA Presocious

Coach: MC CRATH Charles Cliffor Coach: MBULI Thinasonke

Cautions:

MILLER Aliyah Lavinia (USA) 73'  

Expulsions:

None

Additional Time:

first half: 5 min., second half: 2 min.
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USA - RSA
0:1 (0:0)

USA - United States of America STATISTICS RSA - South Africa
14 Shots 14
6 Shots on Goal 4
4 Fouls 2
3 Corner Kicks 4
0 Free Kicks 1
0 Penalty Kicks 0
2 Offsides 5
0 Own Goals 0
1 Cautions (Yellow Cards) 0
0 Expulsions (2nd Yellow) 0
0 Expulsions (Red Cards) 0

48% Ball Possession 52%
37 Actual Playing Time 40

USA - United States of America

No. Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK Fouls Y Red Cards
FC FS 2Y=R R

1 SEABERT Hannah Grace (C) GK 90 1
4 DOOLEY Sydney Michaela M 38 1/1
6 STANTON Morgan Danielle M 90 1
7 AYERS Jessica Kohm M 71 1/2 1
9 BAISDEN Rylee Ann F 90 2/3

13 IRWIN Madison Smith F 90 1/2 2
14 RESSLER Rachel Christin D 90 1
22 GERSH Victoria Rose D 90
23 VALENTE Danielle June M 41
24 JOBANEK Caitlyn Brenda M 90 1/1
28 MILLER Aliyah Lavinia D 90 0/2 1 1

Substitutes
2 BRUDER Emily Louise F 52 0/1
3 BATTAN Kavita Jaya F 15 0/2

11 PADILLA Sandra Maria F 19
12 ZLATIC Karly Nicole F 34

Totals 1 6/14 4 2 1

RSA - South Africa

No. Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK Fouls Y Red Cards
FC FS 2Y=R R

16 MPETA Viwe GK 90
2 DLANI Abongile F 49
3 TLAILANE Koketso D 90 0/1 2
4 NOMTSHEKE Nomonde D 90
6 BIYANA Kholosa M 90 1 0/1 2 1

10 SEBATI Rachel M 87 3/3
11 KGATLANA Thembi F 90 0/3 1
12 MASHILO Bontle F 47
13 MOGOLOLA Regina D 90
14 LETSOSO Thato D 90
18 JANE Refiloe (C) M 90 1/2

Substitutes
5 MADIBA Letago M 41 0/3
8 MAZIBUKO Jabulile M 3

17 MAGAIA Hildah M 43 0/1
Totals 1 4/14 2 4

Legend:
-nn Time when player substituted out (C) Captain
+nn Time when player substituted in 2Y=R 2nd Yellow = Red Card D Defender
F Forward FC Fouls Committed FS Fouls Suffered GA Goals Against
GF Goals For GK Goalkeeper M Midfielder Min Minutes Played
PK Penalty Kicks (Goals/Shots) Pos Position R Red Cards (Expulsions)
SG/S Shots on Goal/Shots Y Yellow Cards (Cautions)
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